
EN: SPIRALSPLASH – USER MANUAL 

Before starting  

1. Turn off the main water supply system  

2. Do not disassemble the main body, as it has been correctly installed and debugged before leaving 

the factory  

3. To avoid clogging of the faucet, the water pipe should be flushed before installation.  

4. After installation, ensure that each joint is securely sealed (without any leakage)  

5. Ensure that the cold and hot water inlet pipes are connected correctly. If standing in front, connect 

the hot water pipe to the left and the cold water pipe to the right. 

6. It is recommended that the product be installed by a professional plumber.  

 

Cleaning and Maintenance  

 

To maintain the cleanliness and shine of the product, please follow the following instructions:  

1. Rinse with clean water and dry with a soft cloth  

2. Do not use any cleaning agents, polishes, gauze, or scrapers.  

3. Do not use acidic detergents.  

 

Structural disassembly, installation and usage  

 

1. Disassemble the old showerhead by slowly turning the hand counterclockwise in general. If it is too 

tight, please use tools  

2. Please carefully clean the threaded part of the connector with a brush: turn on the faucet and rinse 

for 5-10 seconds  

3. Quickly connect the new showerhead to the showerhead hose and turn on the showerhead in a 

clockwise direction.  

 

Adjusting water flow and temperature  

Before use, it is necessary to adjust the water flow and temperature. Handheld showerheads 

generally have multiple water flow modes and need to be selected according to personal preferences. 

At the same time, it is necessary to adjust the water temperature to ensure that it is appropriate and 

not too hot or too cold to avoid burns.  

Attention! This showerhead product is suitable for pipes with a diameter of approximately 

2cm/0.8inch. It is recommended to take measurements before purchasing.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Instalation diagram 

 

 

1. Shower arm 

2. Raw material belt 

3. Shower head holder 

4. Hose 

5. Standard quarter sealing gasket 

6. Shower head 

 

  



SL: SPIRALSPLASH - NAVODILA ZA UPORABO 

 

Pred začetkom  

 

1. Izklopite glavni vodovodni sistem 

2. Ne razstavljajte glavnega telesa, saj je bilo pravilno nameščeno in odpravljeno napake, preden je 

zapustilo tovarno 

3. Da bi se izognili zamašitvi pipe, je treba vodovodno cev pred namestitvijo sprazniti. 

4. Po namestitvi se prepričajte, da je vsak spoj dobro zatesnjen (brez puščanja) 

5. Prepričajte se, da sta cevi za dovod hladne in tople vode pravilno povezani. Če stojite spredaj, 

priključite cev za toplo vodo na levi strani, cev za hladno vodo pa na desni strani. 

6. Priporočljivo je, da izdelek namesti strokovni vodovodni inštalater. 

  

Čiščenje in vzdrževanje  

 

Za ohranjanje čistoče in sijaja izdelka upoštevajte naslednja navodila: 

1. Izperite s čisto vodo in posušite z mehko krpo. 

2. Ne uporabljajte nobenih čistilnih sredstev, polirnih sredstev, gaz ali strgal. 

3. Ne uporabljajte kislih čistilnih sredstev. 

 

Demontaža, namestitev in uporaba konstrukcije  

 

1. Staro pršno glavo razstavite tako, da jo počasi zavrtite v smeri urinega kazalca. Če je pretesno, 

uporabite orodje 

2. S krtačo previdno očistite navojni del priključka: zavrtite pipo in 5 do 10 sekund izpirate. 

3. Hitro priključite novo glavo za prhanje na cev za prhanje in vklopite glavo za prhanje v smeri 

urinega kazalca. 

  

Prilagajanje pretoka in temperature vode  

 

Pred uporabo je treba prilagoditi pretok vode in temperaturo. Ročne glave za prhanje imajo običajno 

več načinov pretoka vode in jih je treba izbrati glede na osebne želje. Hkrati je treba prilagoditi tudi 

temperaturo vode, da bo ta primerna in ne prevroča ali premrzla, da se izognete opeklinam. 

 

Pozor! Ta izdelek za prho je primeren za cevi s premerom približno 2 cm/0,8 palca. Priporočljivo je, da 

pred nakupom opravite meritve. 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Shema namestitve 

 

 
 

1. Ročica za prho 

2. Trakovi za surovine 

3. Nosilec glave za prho 

4. Cev 

5. Standardno četrtinsko tesnilo 

6. Tušna glava 

 

  



HR: SPIRALSPLASH – USER MANUAL 

 

Before Starting 

 

1. Turn off the main water supply system. 

2. Do not disassemble the main body, as it has been correctly installed and debugged before 

leaving the factory. 

3. To avoid faucet clogging, flush the water pipe before installation. 

4. After installation, ensure that each joint is securely sealed (without any leakage). 

5. Ensure that the cold and hot water inlet pipes are connected correctly. If facing the unit, 

connect the hot water pipe to the left and the cold water pipe to the right. 

6. It is recommended to have the product installed by a professional plumber. 

 

Cleaning and Maintenance  

 

To maintain the cleanliness and shine of the product, please follow these instructions: 

1. Rinse with clean water and dry with a soft cloth. 

2. Do not use any cleaning agents, polishes, gauze, or scrapers. 

3. Do not use acidic detergents. 

 

Structural Disassembly, Installation, and Usage 

 

1. Disassemble the old showerhead by slowly turning the hand counterclockwise. If too tight, 

please use tools. 

2. Carefully clean the threaded part of the connector with a brush: turn on the faucet and rinse 

for 5-10 seconds. 

3. Quickly connect the new showerhead to the showerhead hose and turn on the showerhead 

in a clockwise direction. 

 

Adjusting Water Flow and Temperature  

 

Before use, adjust the water flow and temperature. Handheld showerheads generally have multiple 

water flow modes that need to be selected according to personal preferences. Also, adjust the water 

temperature to ensure it is appropriate and not too hot or too cold to avoid burns.  

 

Attention! This showerhead product is suitable for pipes with a diameter of approximately 

2cm/0.8inch. It is recommended to take measurements before purchasing. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Installation Diagram 

 

 
 

1. Shower arm 

2. Raw material belt 

3. Shower head holder 

4. Hose 

5. Standard quarter sealing gasket 

6. Shower head 

 

  



IT: SPIRALSPLASH - MANUALE D'USO 

 

Prima di iniziare  

 

1. Spegnere l'impianto di alimentazione idrica principale 

2. Non smontare il corpo principale, in quanto è stato installato e collaudato correttamente prima di 

lasciare la fabbrica. 

3. Per evitare l'intasamento del rubinetto, il tubo dell'acqua deve essere lavato prima 

dell'installazione. 

4. Dopo l'installazione, assicurarsi che ogni giunto sia saldamente sigillato (senza perdite). 

5. Assicurarsi che i tubi di ingresso dell'acqua fredda e calda siano collegati correttamente. Se ci si 

trova di fronte, collegare il tubo dell'acqua calda a sinistra e quello dell'acqua fredda a destra. 

6. Si raccomanda di far installare il prodotto da un idraulico professionista. 

  

Pulizia e manutenzione  

 

Per mantenere la pulizia e la brillantezza del prodotto, seguire le seguenti istruzioni: 

1. Sciacquare con acqua pulita e asciugare con un panno morbido. 

2. Non utilizzare detergenti, lucidanti, garze o raschietti. 

3. Non utilizzare detergenti acidi. 

 

Smontaggio, installazione e utilizzo della struttura  

 

1. Smontare il vecchio soffione ruotando lentamente la mano in senso antiorario. Se è troppo stretto, 

utilizzare gli attrezzi. 

2. Pulire accuratamente la parte filettata del connettore con una spazzola: aprire il rubinetto e 

sciacquare per 5-10 secondi. 

3. Collegare rapidamente il nuovo soffione al tubo flessibile del soffione e accendere il soffione in 

senso orario. 

  

Regolazione del flusso e della temperatura dell'acqua  

 

Prima dell'uso, è necessario regolare il flusso e la temperatura dell'acqua. I soffioni portatili hanno 

generalmente diverse modalità di flusso dell'acqua e devono essere selezionati in base alle 

preferenze personali. Allo stesso tempo, è necessario regolare la temperatura dell'acqua per 

assicurarsi che sia appropriata e non troppo calda o fredda per evitare scottature. 

 

Attenzione! Questo soffione è adatto a tubi con un diametro di circa 2 cm. Si consiglia di prendere le 

misure prima dell'acquisto. 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Schema di installazione 

 
 

1. Braccio doccia 

2. Cinghia della materia prima 

3. Supporto per soffione doccia 

4. Tubo flessibile 

5. Guarnizione di tenuta a quarto standard 

6. Soffione doccia 

 

  



DE/AT: SPIRALSPLASH – BENUTZERHANDBUCH 

 

Vor dem Start  

 

1. Schalten Sie die Hauptwasserversorgung ab 

2. Nehmen Sie den Hauptkörper nicht auseinander, da er vor dem Verlassen des Werks korrekt 

installiert und geprüft wurde. 

3. Um ein Verstopfen des Wasserhahns zu vermeiden, sollte die Wasserleitung vor der Installation 

gespült werden. 

4. Vergewissern Sie sich nach der Installation, dass jede Verbindung sicher abgedichtet ist (ohne 

Leckage). 

5. Vergewissern Sie sich, dass die Kalt- und Warmwasserzulaufleitungen richtig angeschlossen sind. 

Wenn Sie vorne stehen, schließen Sie die Warmwasserleitung auf der linken Seite und die 

Kaltwasserleitung auf der rechten Seite an. 

6. Es wird empfohlen, das Produkt von einem professionellen Klempner installieren zu lassen. 

  

Reinigung und Wartung  

 

Um die Sauberkeit und den Glanz des Produkts zu erhalten, befolgen Sie bitte die folgenden 

Anweisungen: 

1. Mit sauberem Wasser abspülen und mit einem weichen Tuch abtrocknen 

2. Verwenden Sie keine Reinigungsmittel, Polituren, Gaze oder Schaber. 

3. Verwenden Sie keine säurehaltigen Reinigungsmittel. 

 

Demontage, Einbau und Verwendung der Struktur  

 

1. Demontieren Sie den alten Duschkopf, indem Sie die Hand langsam gegen den Uhrzeigersinn 

drehen. Wenn er zu fest sitzt, verwenden Sie bitte Werkzeug. 

2. Reinigen Sie den Gewindeteil des Anschlusses vorsichtig mit einer Bürste: Drehen Sie den 

Wasserhahn auf und spülen Sie 5-10 Sekunden lang. 

3. Schließen Sie den neuen Duschkopf schnell an den Brauseschlauch an und drehen Sie den 

Duschkopf im Uhrzeigersinn auf. 

  

Einstellen von Wasserdurchfluss und Temperatur  

 

Vor dem Gebrauch müssen Sie den Wasserdurchfluss und die Temperatur einstellen. Handbrausen 

verfügen in der Regel über mehrere Wasserdurchflussmodi, die je nach persönlichen Vorlieben 

ausgewählt werden müssen. Gleichzeitig muss die Wassertemperatur eingestellt werden, um 

sicherzustellen, dass sie angemessen und nicht zu heiß oder zu kalt ist, um Verbrennungen zu 

vermeiden. 

 

Achtung! Dieses Duschkopfprodukt ist für Rohre mit einem Durchmesser von ca. 2cm/0.8inch 

geeignet. Es wird empfohlen, vor dem Kauf Messungen vorzunehmen. 

  

 

 

 

 



Einbauplan 

 
 

1. Arm der Dusche 

2. Rohmaterialband 

3. Halter für Duschkopf 

4. Schlauch 

5. Standard-Viertel-Dichtungsmanschette 

6. Duschkopf 

 

  



CZ: SPIRALSPLASH - UŽIVATELSKÁ PŘÍRUČKA 

 

Před spuštěním  

 

1. Vypněte hlavní přívod vody 

2. Nerozebírejte hlavní těleso, protože bylo správně nainstalováno a odladěno před opuštěním 

výrobního závodu 

3. Aby nedošlo k ucpání baterie, je třeba před instalací propláchnout vodovodní potrubí. 

4. Po instalaci se ujistěte, že je každý spoj bezpečně utěsněn (bez netěsností). 

5. Ujistěte se, že přívodní potrubí studené a teplé vody jsou správně připojena. Pokud stojíte vpředu, 

připojte potrubí teplé vody vlevo a potrubí studené vody vpravo. 

6. Doporučujeme, aby výrobek instaloval odborný instalatér. 

  

Čištění a údržba  

 

Pro udržení čistoty a lesku výrobku dodržujte následující pokyny: 

1. Opláchněte čistou vodou a osušte měkkým hadříkem. 

2. Nepoužívejte žádné čisticí prostředky, leštidla, gázy ani škrabky. 

3. Nepoužívejte kyselé čisticí prostředky. 

 

Demontáž konstrukce, instalace a použití  

 

1. Starou sprchovou hlavici demontujte pomalým otáčením rukou proti směru hodinových ručiček 

obecně. Pokud je příliš těsná, použijte nářadí 

2. Opatrně očistěte závitovou část konektoru kartáčkem: zapněte kohoutek a oplachujte 5-10 sekund. 

3. Rychle připojte novou sprchovou hlavici k hadici a zapněte ji ve směru hodinových ručiček. 

  

Nastavení průtoku a teploty vody  

 

Před použitím je nutné nastavit průtok a teplotu vody. Ruční sprchové hlavice mají obvykle více 

režimů průtoku vody a je třeba je zvolit podle osobních preferencí. Zároveň je nutné nastavit teplotu 

vody tak, aby byla vhodná a nebyla příliš horká nebo příliš studená, aby nedošlo k popálení. 

 

Pozor! Tento výrobek sprchové hlavice je vhodný pro potrubí o průměru přibližně 2 cm/0,8 palce. 

Před nákupem doporučujeme provést měření. 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Instalační diagram 

 
 

1. Sprchové rameno 

2. Pás surového materiálu 

3. Držák sprchové hlavice 

4. Hadice 

5. Standardní čtvrtka těsnění 

6. Sprchová hlavice 

 

  



PL: SPIRALSPLASH - INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI 

 

Przed rozpoczęciem  

 

1. Wyłącz główny system zasilania wodą 

2. Nie demontować głównego korpusu, ponieważ został on prawidłowo zainstalowany i zdebugowany 

przed opuszczeniem fabryki. 

3. Aby uniknąć zatkania kranu, przed instalacją należy przepłukać przewód wodny. 

4. Po instalacji należy upewnić się, że każde złącze jest szczelnie zamknięte (bez wycieków). 

5. Upewnić się, że przewody doprowadzające zimną i ciepłą wodę są prawidłowo podłączone. Jeśli 

stoisz z przodu, podłącz przewód ciepłej wody po lewej stronie, a przewód zimnej wody po prawej 

stronie. 

6. Zaleca się, aby produkt został zainstalowany przez profesjonalnego hydraulika. 

  

Czyszczenie i konserwacja  

 

Aby zachować czystość i połysk produktu, należy postępować zgodnie z poniższymi instrukcjami: 

1. Spłukać czystą wodą i osuszyć miękką szmatką 

2. Nie używaj żadnych środków czyszczących, past, gazy ani skrobaków. 

3. Nie używać kwaśnych detergentów. 

 

Demontaż konstrukcji, instalacja i użytkowanie  

 

1. Zdemontować starą głowicę prysznicową, obracając ją powoli w kierunku przeciwnym do ruchu 

wskazówek zegara. Jeśli jest zbyt ciasno, należy użyć narzędzi 

2. Ostrożnie wyczyść gwintowaną część złącza za pomocą szczotki: odkręć kran i płucz przez 5-10 

sekund. 

3. Szybko podłącz nową głowicę prysznicową do węża głowicy prysznicowej i włącz głowicę 

prysznicową w kierunku zgodnym z ruchem wskazówek zegara. 

  

Regulacja przepływu i temperatury wody  

 

Przed użyciem należy wyregulować przepływ i temperaturę wody. Ręczne głowice prysznicowe mają 

zazwyczaj wiele trybów przepływu wody i należy je wybrać zgodnie z osobistymi preferencjami. 

Jednocześnie należy wyregulować temperaturę wody, aby upewnić się, że jest ona odpowiednia i nie 

jest zbyt gorąca lub zbyt zimna, aby uniknąć poparzeń. 

 

Uwaga! Ta głowica prysznicowa jest przeznaczona do rur o średnicy około 2 cm. Zaleca się dokonanie 

pomiarów przed zakupem. 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Schemat instalacji 

 
 

1. Ramię prysznicowe 

2. Pasek surowca 

3. Uchwyt głowicy prysznicowej 

4. Wąż 

5. Standardowa uszczelka ćwierćwałka 

6. Głowica prysznicowa 

 

  



HU: SPIRALSPLASH - FELHASZNÁLÓI KÉZIKÖNYV 

 

Indítás előtt  

 

1. Kapcsolja ki a fő vízellátó rendszert 

2. Ne szedje szét a fődarabot, mivel az a gyár elhagyása előtt megfelelően be lett szerelve és 

hibakeresésen ment keresztül. 

3. A csaptelep eltömődésének elkerülése érdekében a vízvezetéket a beszerelés előtt át kell öblíteni. 

4. A beszerelés után győződjön meg arról, hogy minden egyes illesztés biztonságosan (szivárgás 

nélkül) le van zárva. 

5. Győződjön meg arról, hogy a hideg- és melegvíz-bemeneti csövek megfelelően csatlakoztatva 

vannak. Ha elöl áll, a melegvízcsövet balra, a hidegvízcsövet pedig jobbra csatlakoztassa. 

6. Javasoljuk, hogy a terméket szakképzett vízvezeték-szerelő szerelje be. 

  

Tisztítás és karbantartás  

 

A termék tisztaságának és fényének megőrzése érdekében kérjük, kövesse az alábbi utasításokat: 

1. Öblítse le tiszta vízzel, és szárítsa meg puha ruhával. 

2. Ne használjon semmilyen tisztítószert, polírozószert, gézt vagy kaparót. 

3. Ne használjon savas tisztítószereket. 

 

Szerkezeti szétszerelés, beszerelés és használat  

 

1. Szerelje le a régi zuhanyfejet a kéz lassú, az óramutató járásával ellentétes irányú általános 

elforgatásával. Ha túl szoros, kérjük, használjon szerszámokat 

2. Kérjük, óvatosan tisztítsa meg a csatlakozó menetes részét egy kefével: nyissa meg a csapot, és 5-10 

másodpercig öblítse le. 

3. Gyorsan csatlakoztassa az új zuhanyfejet a zuhanyfejtömlőhöz, és az óramutató járásával 

megegyező irányban kapcsolja be a zuhanyfejet. 

  

A vízáramlás és a hőmérséklet beállítása  

 

Használat előtt be kell állítani a vízáramlást és a hőmérsékletet. A kézi zuhanyfejek általában többféle 

vízáramlási móddal rendelkeznek, és ezeket a személyes preferenciáknak megfelelően kell 

kiválasztani. Ugyanakkor a vízhőmérsékletet is be kell állítani, hogy megfelelő legyen, és ne legyen túl 

meleg vagy túl hideg az égési sérülések elkerülése érdekében. 

 

Figyelem! Ez a zuhanyfej termék körülbelül 2cm/0.8inch átmérőjű csövekhez alkalmas. Javasoljuk, 

hogy vásárlás előtt méréseket végezzen. 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Telepítési diagram 

 
 

1. Zuhanykar 

2. Nyersanyagszalag 

3. Zuhanyfej tartó 

4. Tömlő 

5. Szabványos negyed tömítés 

6. Zuhanyfej 

 

  



BG: SPIRALSPLASH - РЪКОВОДСТВО ЗА ПОТРЕБИТЕЛЯ 

 

Преди да започнете  

 

1. Изключете главната водоснабдителна система 

2. Не разглобявайте основното тяло, тъй като то е било правилно инсталирано и отстранено 

преди да напусне фабриката 

3. За да се избегне запушване на смесителя, водопроводната тръба трябва да се промие преди 

монтажа. 

4. След монтажа се уверете, че всяко съединение е здраво уплътнено (без течове) 

5. Уверете се, че входящите тръби за студена и топла вода са свързани правилно. Ако стоите 

отпред, свържете тръбата за гореща вода отляво, а тръбата за студена вода - отдясно. 

6. Препоръчително е продуктът да бъде монтиран от професионален водопроводчик. 

  

Почистване и поддръжка  

 

За да поддържате чистотата и блясъка на продукта, моля, следвайте следните инструкции: 

1. Изплакнете с чиста вода и подсушете с мека кърпа 

2. Не използвайте никакви почистващи препарати, полиращи средства, марли или стъргалки. 

3. Не използвайте киселинни почистващи препарати. 

 

Структурно разглобяване, монтаж и употреба  

 

1. Демонтирайте старата душ-глава, като бавно завъртите ръчката по посока, обратна на 

часовниковата стрелка, като цяло. Ако е твърде стегнато, моля, използвайте инструменти 

2. Моля, внимателно почистете резбовата част на конектора с четка: включете кранчето и 

изплакнете за 5-10 секунди 

3. Бързо свържете новата душ-глава към маркуча на душ-главата и включете душ-главата по 

посока на часовниковата стрелка. 

  

Регулиране на водния поток и температурата  

 

Преди употреба е необходимо да регулирате водния поток и температурата. Ръчните душови 

глави обикновено имат няколко режима на водния поток и трябва да бъдат избрани според 

личните предпочитания. В същото време е необходимо да се регулира температурата на 

водата, за да се гарантира, че тя е подходяща и не е прекалено гореща или прекалено студена, 

за да се избегнат изгаряния. 

 

Внимание! Този продукт за душ глава е подходящ за тръби с диаметър приблизително 2 cm/0,8 

инча. Препоръчително е да направите измервания преди закупуване. 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Схема на инсталиране 

 
 

1. Ръкохватка за душ 

2. Колан за суровини 

3. Държач за душ глава 

4. Маркуч 

5. Стандартно четвъртито уплътнение 

6. Душова глава 

 

  



LV: SPIRALSPLASH - LIETOTĀJA ROKASGRĀMATA 

 

Pirms palaišanas  

 

1. Izslēdziet galveno ūdens padeves sistēmu 

2. Neizjauciet galveno korpusu, jo tas ir pareizi uzstādīts un atkļūdīts pirms izvešanas no rūpnīcas. 3. 

Uzstādiet galveno korpusu, lai novērstu bojājumus. 

3. Lai izvairītos no krāna aizsērēšanas, pirms uzstādīšanas ir jāizskalo ūdensvads. 

4. Pēc uzstādīšanas pārliecinieties, ka katrs savienojums ir droši noslēgts (bez noplūdes). 

5. Pārliecinieties, ka aukstā un karstā ūdens ieplūdes caurules ir pareizi savienotas. Ja stāvat priekšā, 

karstā ūdens padeves cauruli pievienojiet pa kreisi, bet aukstā ūdens padeves cauruli - pa labi. 

6. Ieteicams, lai izstrādājumu uzstādītu profesionāls santehniķis. 

  

Tīrīšana un apkope  

 

Lai saglabātu izstrādājuma tīrību un spīdumu, ievērojiet turpmāk sniegtos norādījumus: 

1. Izskalojiet ar tīru ūdeni un nosusiniet ar mīkstu drānu. 

2. Nelietojiet nekādus tīrīšanas līdzekļus, pulēšanas līdzekļus, marles vai skrāpjus. 

3. Neizmantojiet skābus mazgāšanas līdzekļus. 

 

Konstrukcijas demontāža, uzstādīšana un lietošana  

 

1. Demontējiet veco dušas galviņu, lēnām pagriežot roku pretēji pulksteņrādītāja rādītāja virzienam. 

Ja tas ir pārāk cieši, izmantojiet instrumentus 

2. Rūpīgi notīriet savienotāja vītņoto daļu ar birstīti: ieslēdziet krānu un 5-10 sekundes skalojiet. 

3. Ātri pievienojiet jauno dušas galviņu dušas galviņas šļūtenei un pagrieziet dušas galviņu 

pulksteņrādītāja rādītāja kustības virzienā. 

  

Ūdens plūsmas un temperatūras regulēšana  

 

Pirms lietošanas ir nepieciešams noregulēt ūdens plūsmu un temperatūru. Rokas dušas galviņām 

parasti ir vairāki ūdens plūsmas režīmi, un tie ir jāizvēlas atbilstoši personiskajām vēlmēm. Vienlaikus 

ir nepieciešams noregulēt ūdens temperatūru, lai tā būtu piemērota un nebūtu pārāk karsta vai pārāk 

auksta, lai izvairītos no apdegumiem. 

 

Uzmanību! Šis dušas galviņas izstrādājums ir piemērots caurulēm, kuru diametrs ir aptuveni 2 cm/0,8 

collas. Pirms iegādes ieteicams veikt mērījumus. 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Uzstādīšanas shēma 

 
 

1. Dušas rokturis 

2. Izejvielu josta 

3. Dušas galvas turētājs 

4. Šļūtene 

5. Standarta ceturtdaļas blīvējuma blīve 

6. Dušas galva 

 

  



LT: SPIRALSPLASH - NAUDOTOJO VADOVAS 

 

Prieš pradedant  

 

1. Išjunkite pagrindinę vandens tiekimo sistemą 

2. Neišardykite pagrindinio korpuso, nes jis buvo teisingai sumontuotas ir suderintas prieš išvežant iš 

gamyklos 

3. Kad maišytuvas neužsikimštų, prieš montuojant reikia išplauti vandens vamzdį. 

4. Sumontavę įsitikinkite, kad kiekviena jungtis yra patikimai užsandarinta (be jokio nuotėkio) 

5. Įsitikinkite, kad šalto ir karšto vandens įleidimo vamzdžiai yra tinkamai sujungti. Jei stovite priekyje, 

karšto vandens vamzdį prijunkite kairėje, o šalto vandens vamzdį - dešinėje. 

6. Rekomenduojama, kad gaminį sumontuotų profesionalus santechnikas. 

  

Valymas ir priežiūra  

 

Norėdami išlaikyti gaminio švarą ir blizgesį, laikykitės toliau pateiktų nurodymų: 

1. Nuplaukite švariu vandeniu ir nusausinkite minkšta šluoste 

2. Nenaudokite jokių valymo priemonių, poliravimo priemonių, marlės ar grandiklių. 

3. Nenaudokite rūgštinių ploviklių. 

 

Konstrukcijos išardymas, montavimas ir naudojimas  

 

1. Išmontuokite seną dušo galvutę lėtai sukdami rankeną prieš laikrodžio rodyklę apskritai. Jei jis per 

daug įtemptas, naudokite įrankius 

2. Šepetėliu atsargiai nuvalykite srieginę jungties dalį: užsukite maišytuvą ir 5-10 sekundžių skalaukite 

3. Greitai prijunkite naują dušo galvutę prie dušo žarnos ir įjunkite dušo galvutę pagal laikrodžio 

rodyklę. 

  

Vandens srauto ir temperatūros reguliavimas  

 

Prieš naudojimą būtina sureguliuoti vandens srautą ir temperatūrą. Rankinės dušo galvutės paprastai 

turi kelis vandens srauto režimus ir juos reikia pasirinkti pagal asmeninius pageidavimus. Kartu būtina 

sureguliuoti vandens temperatūrą, kad ji būtų tinkama ir ne per karšta ar ne per šalta, kad 

išvengtumėte nudegimų. 

 

Dėmesio! Šis dušo galvutės gaminys tinka vamzdžiams, kurių skersmuo yra maždaug 2 cm/0,8 colio. 

Prieš perkant rekomenduojama atlikti matavimus. 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Įrengimo schema 

 
 

1. Dušo rankena 

2. Žaliavų juosta 

3. Dušo galvutės laikiklis 

4. Žarna 

5. Standartinė ketvirčio sandarinimo tarpinė 

6. Dušo galvutė 

 

  



GR: SPIRALSPLASH - ΕΓΧΕΙΡΊΔΙΟ ΧΡΉΣΗΣ 

 

Πριν από την εκκίνηση  

 

1. Κλείστε το κεντρικό σύστημα παροχής νερού 

2. Μην αποσυναρμολογείτε το κύριο σώμα, καθώς έχει εγκατασταθεί σωστά και έχει 

αποσφαλματωθεί πριν από την έξοδο από το εργοστάσιο 

3. Για να αποφύγετε την απόφραξη της βρύσης, ο σωλήνας νερού πρέπει να ξεπλυθεί πριν από την 

εγκατάσταση. 

4. Μετά την εγκατάσταση, βεβαιωθείτε ότι κάθε σύνδεσμος είναι καλά σφραγισμένος (χωρίς 

διαρροή) 

5. Βεβαιωθείτε ότι οι σωλήνες εισόδου κρύου και ζεστού νερού έχουν συνδεθεί σωστά. Εάν 

στέκεστε μπροστά, συνδέστε τον σωλήνα ζεστού νερού στα αριστερά και τον σωλήνα κρύου νερού 

στα δεξιά. 

6. Συνιστάται η εγκατάσταση του προϊόντος από επαγγελματία υδραυλικό. 

  

Καθαρισμός και συντήρηση  

 

Για να διατηρήσετε την καθαριότητα και τη λάμψη του προϊόντος, ακολουθήστε τις παρακάτω 

οδηγίες: 

1. Ξεπλύνετε με καθαρό νερό και στεγνώστε με ένα μαλακό πανί 

2. Μην χρησιμοποιείτε καθαριστικά, γυαλιστικά, γάζες ή ξύστρες. 

3. Μην χρησιμοποιείτε όξινα απορρυπαντικά. 

 

Δομική αποσυναρμολόγηση, εγκατάσταση και χρήση  

 

1. Αποσυναρμολογήστε την παλιά κεφαλή ντους στρέφοντας αργά το χέρι αριστερόστροφα σε 

γενικές γραμμές. Εάν είναι πολύ σφιχτό, παρακαλούμε χρησιμοποιήστε εργαλεία 

2. Καθαρίστε προσεκτικά το σπειρωτό μέρος του συνδέσμου με μια βούρτσα: ανοίξτε τη βρύση και 

ξεπλύνετε για 5-10 δευτερόλεπτα 

3. Συνδέστε γρήγορα τη νέα κεφαλή ντους στον εύκαμπτο σωλήνα της κεφαλής ντους και ανοίξτε τη 

κεφαλή ντους με δεξιόστροφη φορά. 

  

Ρύθμιση της ροής και της θερμοκρασίας του νερού  

 

Πριν από τη χρήση, είναι απαραίτητο να ρυθμίσετε τη ροή και τη θερμοκρασία του νερού. Οι 

χειροκίνητες κεφαλές ντους διαθέτουν γενικά πολλαπλές λειτουργίες ροής νερού και πρέπει να 

επιλέγονται ανάλογα με τις προσωπικές προτιμήσεις. Ταυτόχρονα, είναι απαραίτητο να ρυθμίσετε 

τη θερμοκρασία του νερού ώστε να διασφαλίσετε ότι είναι κατάλληλη και όχι πολύ ζεστή ή πολύ 

κρύα για να αποφύγετε εγκαύματα. 

 

Προσοχή! Αυτό το προϊόν ντους είναι κατάλληλο για σωλήνες με διάμετρο περίπου 2cm/0.8inch. 

Συνιστάται να κάνετε μετρήσεις πριν από την αγορά. 

  

 

 

 

 



Διάγραμμα εγκατάστασης 

 
 

1. Βραχίονας ντους 

2. Ζώνη πρώτης ύλης 

3. Υποδοχή κεφαλής ντους 

4. Εύκαμπτος σωλήνας 

5. Τυπική φλάντζα στεγανοποίησης τετάρτου 

6. Κεφαλή ντους 

 


